-  Newspaper publication – Postal Ballot Notice dated November 20, 2025 

Further to our intimation dated November 20, 2025, informing the stock exchanges that 
the board of directors of the Company have, subject to the approval of the shareholders, 
approved the buyback of up to 4,25,000 (Four Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand) fully paid-
up equity shares of the Company of face value of ₹ 10 (Rupees Ten Only) per equity share 
for an aggregate consideration of up to ₹ 3,400 lakhs (Rupees Three Thousand Four 
Hundred Lakhs only) on a proportionate basis through tender offer route through stock